## RESOLUTION NO. R-CC-18-11

## RESOLUTION ON COUNTY EMPLOYMENT

WHEREAS, the Perry County Council has recently adopted its budget for calendar year 2019; and

WHEREAS, through the budget process the County Council cut thousands of dollars from proposed budgets for various county office holders as well as other county departments; and

WHEREAS, the County Council believes it is necessary to be cautious in determining the necessity of filling vacancies in employee positions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Perry County, Indiana that:

Section One. With the exception of the Perry County Sheriff's Department, all department heads and office holders upon experiencing a vacancy in any county employment position in their department and/or office shall appear at the next scheduled County Council meeting and explain the necessity of hiring an individual to fill that position. The County Council shall approve such replacement prior to hiring such individual.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 25th day of October, 2018.

tienne 10 Steve Goodson Tom Hawse